

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA No. 4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 11328 OF 2011

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT GAZETTED OFFICERS ASSO.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 03/05/2012 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Notice.

There shall be interim stay of all further
proceedings in Contempt Petition No. 38 of 2012 in Writ
Petition No. 4661 of 2007 dated 08.03.2011.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER