

\202ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27047/2012

MAH.COUNCIL FOR AGR.EDUC.& RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 07/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.

Mr Neelmani Pant, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for respondent no.1 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 3 to 34 and 36 to 43 have filed counter affidavit but vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 11,15,22 and 36 has not been filed. Be filed within two weeks time.

Respondent no.2 has not filed counter affidavit despite last opportunity granted. Further opportunity is declined.

Fresh steps in respect of respondent no.35 have not been taken despite last opportunity granted.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon&#39;ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar