

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27047/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2011
in WP No. 407/2010 20/07/2011 in WP No. 407/2010 passed by the High
Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

MAH.COUNCIL FOR AGR.EDUC.& RESEARCH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 11/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tarun Johri, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RFurther four weeks' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner, as last opportunity to comply with
the Office Report dated 21st April, 2016, failing which the
special leave petition will stand dismissed without further
reference to the Court.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.05.13
12:44:02 IST
Reason:(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER