

ITEM NO.18.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 11328/2011

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE HIGH COURT GAZETTED OFFICERS ASSOCIATION AND ANR Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 971 OF 2013 TO BE LIST BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 971/2013 (IX)

Date : 21-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravin Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Sk Sarkar, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 971/2013

Despite due service on respondent Nos.1, 3 and 4, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.2, who is unserved.

As requested, dasti service in addition, is permitted.

List again on 8.5.2023.

PAVANESH D.
Registrar

MG