

ITEM NO.1720

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 11328/2011

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE HIGH COURT GAZETTED OFFICERS ASSOCIATION AND ANR Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 971/2013 (IX)

Date : 30-10-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 971/2013:

The *Dasti* service is permitted to serve respondent No.2.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR-II)
BRANCH OFFICER