

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Civil Appeal No(s). 11328/2011

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE HIGH COURT GAZETTED OFFICERS ASSOCIATION AND ANR Respondent(s)

ONLY SLP (C) NO. 971 OF 2013 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM

WITH

SLP(C) No. 971/2013 (IX)

Date : 16-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Praveen Waman Stale, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bhushan, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 971/2013

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance
for respondent nos. 1 and 4.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.3, if any, be

filed by 09.03.2026.

If counter affidavit is filed, it be taken on record.

If not, further opportunity is declined.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file affidavit alongwith proof of Dasti in respect of respondent no.2 by 09.03.2026.

List the matter on 17.03.2026.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

AP