

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Civil Appeal No(s). 11328/2011

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE HIGH COURT GAZETTED OFFICERS ASSOCIATION AND ANR Respondent(s)

ONLY SLP (C) NO. 971 OF 2013 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM

WITH

SLP(C) No. 971/2013 (IX)

Date : 16-04-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Pravin Waman Satale, Adv.
Mr. Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. S.k. Sarkar, Adv.
Ms. Priya, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, AOR

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 971/2013

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 and 4 but none has entered appearance.

Opportunity to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 3 has already been declined.

Learned counsel for petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent no. 2, despite last opportunity.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

AP